
N 3
56

S 5
6

B 5
16

B 5
16

B 6
24

ST 6

ST 2

ST 3

ST 5
NOTE:
SHEET 3 FOR
INJECTOR 
CHANGES FOR
THESE 3 BOLTS

ST 9

56
N 3

OF PIPE ELBOW
FLANGE AT INSIDE

ST 7

B 6 BOLTS ARE 
INVERTED (3) ON

N 3
56

B 6
24

ST 16

ST 11N 4
2

2

24

N 3
56

B 8
2

B 5
16

8

ST 17

1
B 3

56
N 3

B 4

NOTE:

B 6

N 1
2

ST 15

2

S 10

S 1

STARBOARD
ONLY

H

H

ST 5

B 5

S 10
2

N 4
2

N 3
56

B 6
24

N 3

56

B 4
8

N 3
56

S 5
6

N 3

N 3
56

ST 2

ST 8

ST 14

B 3

56

16

ST 16

ST 15

ST 10

ST 11

ST 4

ST 3

NOTE:  ST 18 SHOWN
ON  SHEET 3

1102.41

Assembly© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

SHEET 1 OF 3

1:10

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
RWC 12-2018

ST 1

 Steam Pipe & Throttle
Steam Pipe and Throttle

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

ST 2 Steam Pipe 1
ST 10 Throttle Shaft Nut 1
ST 11 Throttle Shaft 1
ST 12 Throttle Shaft Bracket- Top 1
ST 13 Throttle Shaft  Bracket Washer 1
ST 14 Throttle Shaft Top Key 1
ST 15 Throttle Shaft Bracket- Lower 1
ST 16 Throttle Wheel 1
ST 17 Throttle Wheel Key 1
ST 3 Steam Valve Box 1
ST 4 Steam Valve Box Packing Gland 1
ST 5 Slip Joint 1
ST 6 Slip Joint Packing Gland 1
ST 7 Grid Throttle Valve 1
ST 8 Grid Valve Eye Bolt 1
ST 9 Babbitt Packing-Eye Bolt 1
B 3 3/4" Bolt x 2" 1
B 4 3/4" Bolt x 2-1/2" 8
B 5 3/4" Bolt x 2-3/4" 16
B 6 3/4" Bolt x 3-1/4" 21
B 8 3/4" Bolt x 6-3/4" 2
N 1  1/2" Hex Nut 2
N 3 3/4" Hex Nut 56
S 1  Stud  1/2" x 3" 2
S 5  Stud  3/4" x 5" 6
S 10  Stud    7/8" x 3" 2
N 4 7/8"  Hex Nut 2

ST 18 Injection Components Assembly 1
B 2 3/4" Bolt x 1-3/8" 2

217



B 6

SECTION H-H
SCALE 1 : 8

N 3

N 3

B 8

ST 4

N 3

B 4

ST 9

N 3

S 5

N 3B 5

ST 13

B 3

B 6

 12 5/8" 

SCALE 1:4

S 1

SHAFT KEY
DETAIL OF THROTTLE

ST 8

ST 14

ST 13

ST 11

ST 10

ST 4

N 1

B 3

Assembly

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

RWC 12-2018
1102.41

1:5

Steam Pipe and Throttle

ST 1

Steam Pipe & Throttle
Sheet 2 of 3

ST 11

ST 11

ST 10

ST 2

GRID THROTTLE 
IN FULL OPEN POSITION

ST 15

ST 4

ST 17
ST 16

ST 7

ST 9
ST 8

VIEW OF THROTTLE
VALVE  WITHOUT
VALVE BOX, SLIP JOINTS 
& FASTENERS
SCALE 1 : 5

218



1 : 8

ST 1
Throttle Assembly

RWC 12-2018 Steam Pipe and Throttle

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material

SHEET 3 OF 3

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Drawn By - Date

1189.82 Steam Pipe and 
VARIOUSFOR  ENGINE  OPERATION.  LINKAGE AND  

THE THROTTLE AND  INJECTOR ASSEMBLY.  
CONTROLS  BOTH  VACUUM AND  STEAM  

INJECTOR  PARTS INSTALLED ON
THE THROTTLE AND STEAM PIPE

UNKNOWN.
ROUTINGS TO THE CONDENSER ARE 

NOTE:

ST 25

S 10

ST 15

2

ST 26

N 4
2

COMPONENTS OF ST 18 ASSEMBLY
INSTALLED IN ABOVE VIEW 

ST 19

ST 25

ST 21

2

B 2
2

ST 26

ST 15

ST 23

ST 20

S 10

N 4
2

219



 13" 

DETAIL  A & B 
ON   SHEET   2

3/8"
FILLET

B

 3 5/8" 

 23 5/8" 

5-5/8
" Radius

 12 5/8" 

 1 1/8" 

A

A

Steam Pipe
Steam Pipe & Throttle

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Copper

1:8

RWC 10-2018

ST 2

694.74

SHEET 1 OF 2

1:12 SCALE

THROUGH OUT

 10" 

 51 1/4" 15"  

 11" 

9" BORE

10 1/2"  

 25 5/8" 

12 HOLES EQUALLY
SPACED ON A 13" B/C
LOCATED AS SHOWN

 16" 

 10 1/2" 

 5 1/2" 

 14 3/8" 3/4" WALL
 THICKNESS

3/4" 10 1/2" 

220



 0" 
 1/2" 

 2" 

 4" 

 5 1/2" 

 7 1/2" 

 9" 

 11" 

 12 1/2" 

 15" 

 17 1/2" 

C / L

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 4

THROTTLE  BOX  MOUNTING

C / L

 3 1/4" 

 3 1/4" 

 3 1/4" 

 3 1/4" 

 1" 

 2 1/4" 

 3 1/2" 

 3 1/2" 

 7/8" 

 20" 

 2"  3 1/2"  5"  3 1/2"  2" 

 16" 

2 1/2"
TYP.

 7/8" 
 2 1/2" 

 3 1/2" 

 9" TYP. 

3/4" THRU HOLES
18 IN SYMETRICAL

PATTERN AS SHOWN 

SCALE 1 : 4

1/4" TYP. FILLET

DETAIL
THROTTLE FACE  

 

SECTION A-A

Smooth Valve
Face Required

  3/4"TYP. 

 12 5/8" 

 1 1/8" 

 R 4 1/2" 

 R 5 1/4" 

 5 7/8" 
 3 5/8" 

 10" 

 1" 
 3 1/4" 

 19 5/8" 

 1/4" 

 6 1/4" 
 7 3/8" 

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Copper

694.74

1:4

RWC 10-2018

ST 2
Steam Pipe 

Steam Pipe & Throttle

SHEET 2 OF 2

221



 0
" 

 0" 

7/8" C/L OFFSET 
-All 18 Holes

 3
 1

/2
" 

 6
 3

/4
" 

 1
0"

 

 1
3 

1/
4"

 

 1
6 

1/
2"

 

 2
0"

 

 2" 

 5 1/2" 

 10 1/2" 

 14" 

 16" 

 1 3/4" 
 4 1/2" 

 8" 

 1 1/2" C/L  3" 1/2" X 2
TAPPED HOLES

7/8" DEEP

 2 3/4" 

 1 1/2" 

 1" 

SECTION A-A

9 1/2" 

 11" 

 2 1/2" 

 2 1/2" 

 

 15" 

Steam Valve Box
Steam Pipe & Throttle

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Copper

1:6

RWC 10-2018

ST 3

192.21

ON A 13" B/C AS SHOWN

3/4"
6 HOLES EQUALLY SPACED

 6 1/2" 

15 3/4"  
13"  
11"  

 10 1/4" 
9 1/2"  

 12 1/2" 

 10" 

 8" 
3/4"

18 HOLES THRU FLANGE 
SEE DETAIL A-A FOR PATTERN

 16" 
B

B

12 1/2"  

 16 1/2" 
 3 1/4" 

 1 3/4" 

AA

SECTION B-B

C

 15" 

 2 3/4" 

 4 1/2" 
 3 1/2" 

 1 1/4" 

R1/4"
TYP.

 3 1/8" 

 

 3 1/2" 

9 1/2" 

 R3/8" 

11" 

 3" 

 

 20" 

DETAIL C
SCALE 1 : 1

 2"C/L 

 2 5/16" 

 1 3/4" 

1 3/4" 

 R1/4" 

 

 45° 1 3/4" 

 1/2" 

 

 2 1/2" 

 R1/4" 

222



ST 4 Packing Gland© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Brass

1.75

1:12

RWC 10-2018

Steam Valve Box 
Steam Pipe & Throttle

 4 1/4" 

 3" 

 R 5/8" 

 R 1 3/16" 

 1/2" 

A

A
SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 1

1 3/4" 

 5/8" 

1"  

 1 1/4" 

 
 2 3/8" 

223



9 1/4"  

 R1/4" 

Slip Joint
Steam Pipe & Throttle

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Bronze

1:4

RWC 10-2018

ST 5

55.59

 11 1/2" B/C 

 13 1/2" 

3/4"  

 8 1/2" 

B

B

8  EQUALLY 
SPACED HOLES

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 4

 

 12 1/2" 

 9 1/4" 

 3/4" 

 3/8" 

224



 13" 
6  HOLES EQUALLY SPACED ON A 
13 " BOLT CIRCLE

 11" 

 9 1/4" 

15 1/2"  
 3/4" 

ST 6 Gland© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Bronze

44.46

1:4

RWC 10-2018

Slip Joint Packing 
Steam Pipe & Throttle

 2 1/8"  3/4" 

 2 7/8" 

225



Grid Throttle Valve

Steam Pipe & Throttle

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date
U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine

Cast Iron

1:3

RWC 12-2018

ST 7

24.185

 12 1/2" 

C

C

NOTE:
GRID VALVES ARE ALSO SOMETIMES
REFFERED TO AS "GRATE" VALVES
DUE TO THE VISUAL IMAGE

1" TAPPED HOLE
FULL DEPTH TO
MATCH EYE BOLT ST 8

 R1/4" 

 1 1/4" 

 10 1/2" 

 R1 1/8" 

 1"  5 1/4" 

SECTION C-C

THIS  IS A VALVE  
SURFACE AND MUST
HAVE A HIGH FINISH

 2" 

 5/8" 

 2" 

 1 1/2" 

 2" 

 R 3/8" TYP. 

 1 1/2" 

 2" 

 1 1/2" 

 2 3/8" 

226



 1" 

 1" 

ST 8

Grid Valve Eye Bolt
© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

2.71

1:2

RWC 10-2018 Steam Pipe & Throttle

NOTE;
THREADED FOR 2" LENGTH
1" DIAMETER  X  ? PITCH  1 5/8" 

 3/4" 

 11" 

227



 1" 

NOTE;
THIS IS THE FORM OF THE BEARING &
SEAL  THAT IS CAST IN THE STEAM 
THROTTLE BOX- (ST 3)

 

1 3/4" 

1 3/4" 

 

 3/4" 

A

A

ST 9 Bolt© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Babbit

0.26

2:1

RWC 10-2018

Babbitt Packing-Eye 
Steam Pipe & Throttle

SECTION A-A

 R1/4" 

 9/16" 

 1/4" 

 1"  

 1 3/4" 

228



SECTION C-C

NOTE:
3/4" THREAD - TAPPED 
ONE  SIDE ONLY

 3/4" 

 1 1/2" 

ST 10

Throttle Shaft Nut
© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

1.786

1:1

RWC 10-2018 Steam Pipe & Throttle

NOTE:
1-1/2" DIAM.  THREAD TAPPED - 
5 THREADS  PER INCH PITCH
TO MATCH SHAFT

 1 9/16" 

 

 2" 

2 1/2" 

 1" 

 1/2" 

C

C

 2" 

 R3/4" 

229



ST 11
Throttle Shaft

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

8.94

1:2

RWC 12-2018 Steam Pipe & Throttle

 3/16" 
 1 1/8"  1 1/4" 

 5/16" 
 1 1/2" 

 3/8" 
  

 29 7/8" 

 1" 

NOTE:
THREADED  1-1/2"-5 TPI   FOR 22 1/2 TURNS 
60 DEGREE  V THREAD .

 3/8" 

 1 5/8" 
 1/4" 

 4 1/4" 

230



 2 1/2" 

 R1/2" 

 R3/8" 

 3/4" 

 3/4" 

 2 1/4" 

 7/8" 

 1 5/8" 

 1 1/8" 

 2 1/2" 

 5 3/4" 

2" 

 3/4" 

 4 3/8" 

 5" 

 6 1/2" 

 R1 1/2" 

 2" 
 3 1/2" 

 

 1" 

ST 12 Bracket- Top© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

6.54

1:2

RWC 12-2018

Throttle Shaft 
Steam Pipe & Throttle

 1 5/8" 

1" 

 1 1/8" 

  R1" 

 1 1/2" 

231



 1"  

 1 1/2" 

ST 13 Bracket Washer© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

0.07

3:1

RWC 12-2018

Throttle Shaft  
Steam Pipe & Throttle

 1/4" 

 1/4" 

1 1/2"  

 3/32" 

232



 1/4" 

 1/2" 

 1 1/2" 

 1 1/4" 

ST 14 Key© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

0.04

4:1

RWC 10-2018

Throttle Shaft Top 
Steam Pipe & Throttle

NORMALLY THIS SURFACE 
IS TAPERED BY HAND FROM
88 1/2 TO 87 DEGREES
SO THE KEY WEDGES IN
THE THROTTLE SHAFT

 1/8" 

 90° 

 3/8"  3/8"  45° 

233



TYP.
 R 1/2"  

 3" 

3"  

1 3/4" 

 1" 

 1 1/2" 

2"  

 1 3/16" 

 8 1/2" 

 1 5/8" 

1 1/8"  

 5 15/16" 

3"  

 2" 

 10 1/2" 

RWC 12-2018

ST 15 Bracket- Lower© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

18.415

1:3 Throttle Shaft 
Steam Pipe & Throttle

 12" 

 R1 1/2" 

7/8"
2 PLCS

 7 1/2" 

 18" 

 R 1/2" x 4 

 1 1/2" 

 15" 

234



ST 16
Throttle Wheel

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Brass

15.46

1:2

RWC 10-2018 Steam Pipe & Throttle

SECTION A-A

 11/16" 

 3 1/4" 

 3/8" 

1 1/8"  

 11" 

A

A

B

B

SECTION B-B

 3 13/16" 

 1 1/4" 

11/16" 

 

 

1 1/8" 

 1 1/4" 

 12 1/8" 

 3 1/4" 

 45° 

 3/16" 

235



 5/16" 

 3/8" 

 1 1/4" 

ST 17

Throttle Wheel Key
© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

0.04

4:1

RWC 10-2018 Steam Pipe & Throttle

236



B 24
3

ST 27

ST 25

ST 20

ST 22
1

ST 24

ST 28
ST 19

ST 23

ST 29

ST 22

ST 26

ST 21

ST 28

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

ST 26 Center Lever- Upper Bracket
Center Lever- Upper Bracket 1

ST 19 Injection Lever - Starboard 1
ST 20 Starboard Injection Lever  Bracket 1

ST 21 Starboard Lever Pivot Pin 1
ST 22 Starboard Lever Pivot Pin Collar 1
ST 23 Center Lever Shaft 1
ST 24 Injection Lever Center-Top 1
ST 25 Injection Lever Center-Bottom 1

ST 27 Shaft Washer- Slotted 1
ST 28 Injection Lever Key 2
ST 29 Shaft Tapered Key 1

P 6 Pin   1/4" x 1-1/2" 1
B 24 3/4" Bolt X 4-3/4" 3
B 2 3/4" Bolt x 1-3/8" 2

NOTE:
THESE  COMPONENTS ARE  MOUNTED

ON THE FRONT OF  THE ENGINES
CUTOFF CHEST AND ARE  USED TO

CONTROL  THE CONDENSER .
FASTENERS  ARE  USED ARE IN ON
 THE CUTOFFF CHEST ASSEMBLY

Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine

1:8

RWC 10-2018

ST 18 Assembly 

Injection Gear

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material

Injection Components 
88.33

VIEW FROM PORT SIDE
SCALE   1:12

237



Starboard

Injection Gear

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

1:8

RWC 10-2018

ST 19
Injection Lever - 

22.09

DETAIL A-A.

A
 R3/16" 
 R3/16" 

 7/8" 

NOTE:
BLENDED RECTANGULAR

TO ROUND

 20"  32 1/2"  4 3/4" 

2" 

 R1" 1"  1" 
 

 R1 3/8" 

 

 R1 3/8" 

 2"  1 1/2" 
 2" 

 7/8" 

 58 1/4" O.A.L. 

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 1

 1 1/4" 
7/8" 

 1/8" 

 4 1/8" 

 1 1/4" 

 4 1/4" 

7/8"  

 4 3/4" 

7/8"   

 1/8" 

238



 R6 1/2" 30°
TYP

 7/16" 
 1 1/16" 

 8 1/2" 

 4 1/4" 

 2 3/4" 

Lever  Bracket

Injection Gear

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Cast Iron

1:2

RWC 10-2018

ST 20
Starboard Injection 

5.88

1"  

 R1 3/8" 

 1" 

 1 3/8" 

 4 7/8" 

 2 1/8" 

 5/8" 

 R5 5/8" 

 R7 1/2" 

 7/8" 

 R1" 

 R3/8" 

3/4" TYP
THRU HOLE

 3 1/8" 

239



THRU HOLE

 9/16" 
 3" 

1/4"

 1" 

 3 5/8" OAL 

Pin

Injection Gear

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

1:1

RWC 10-2018

ST 21
Starboard Lever Pivot 

0.97

 R1/16" 

1 1/2"  

 1" 

240



Pin Collar

Injection Gear

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

2:1

RWC 10-2018

ST 22
Starboard Lever Pivot 

0.17

 R1/8" 
 5/16" 

1 1/2"  

 1" 

1/4"THRU
HOLE

 5/8" 

241



 2° 

DETAIL A-DETAIL
SCALE 1 : 1

 5/8" 

1/2" TYP-2 PLCS 

 3/16" 

1 3/4"  
180 DEGREES ORIENTATION

 5/16" 

Center Lever Shaft
Injection Gear

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

1:4

RWC 10-2018

ST 23

26.33

 1 3/4" 

 38 3/4" OAL. 

 5/16" 
 1 3/4" 

TAPER

 1 1/16" 

 6 3/16" 

A-DETAIL

242



 10" 

 1" 

1 3/4"THRU HOLE  3" 3/4" THRU HOLE    R3/4" 

 1/2" 

Center-Top

Injection Gear

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Cast Iron

1:2

RWC 10-2018

ST 24

Injection Lever 7.12

1/8" R. FILLET

 1" 
 1 3/4" 

 R1/4" 

243



VERTICAL HANDLE  VERSION

 R1/4" 

 7/8" 

 R1/4" FILLET  3/16" 

 1/4" 

 1 3/4" 

 5 7/8" 

 4 1/16" 

 1 3/8" 

 R 11/16" 

 R7/8" 

3"  

 1 3/4" 

 1 1/8" 

 1" 

 R7/8" 

 18" 

 1/2" KEYWAY 

 ISSUES WITH THE  THROTTLE WHEEL OR 
THE CUTOFF CHEST DEPENDING ON LINKAGE
LENGTH OR LEVERAGE  TO THE CONDENSER

IT IS UNKNOWN WHICH IS CORRECT-

THERE ARE TWO VERSIONS OF THIS
 LEVER AND BOTH ARE  PRESENTED HERE- 

THE VERTICAL VERSION COULD CREATE

NOTE:

SAME HUB DIMENSIONS

Center-Bottom 

Injection Gear

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Cast Iron

1:3

RWC 10-2018

ST 25

Injection Lever 11.77

 4 7/8" 

 1 1/4" 
 7/8" 

 R4 3/4" 

HORIZONTAL  HANDLE  VERSION

 1/8"TYP. 

 3/8" 

 18" 

 12 5/8" 
 1 11/16" 

244



Upper Bracket

Injection Gear

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Bronze

1:2

RWC 10-2018

ST 26

Center Lever-10.24

 

 R3/4" typ 

3" 

1 3/4"  

 3/4" 

 4 7/8" 

 5 1/8" 

 1" 

 R1"TYP.  10 1/4"C/L to C/L 

7/8" 
2 PLCS

 2" 

 6 3/8" 

245



2 3/4"  

 1 3/4" 

5/16"
CENTERED

Shaft Washer- Slotted

Injection Gear

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

1:1

RWC 10-2018

ST 27

0.49

 1/2" 

 5/16" 

246



Injection Lever Key

Injection Gear

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

2:1

RWC 10-2018

ST 28

0.09

 1 3/4" 

 3/8" 

 1/2" 

247



 2 3/4" 

 1" 
 1 1/8" 

Shaft Tapered Key

Injection Gear

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

1:1

RWC 12-2018

ST 29

0.26

 5/16" 

248


	ST 1 Steam Pipe & Throttle Asse
	ST 2 Steam Pipe - Model
	ST 3 Steam Valve Box - Model
	ST 4 Steam Box Packing Gland  -
	ST 5 Slip Joint - Model
	ST 6 Slip Joint Packing Gland -
	ST 7Grid Throttle Valve - Model
	ST 8 Grid Valve Eye Bolt - Mode
	ST 9 Babbitt Packing-Eye Bolt -
	ST 10 Throttle Shaft Nut - Mode
	ST 11 Throttle Shaft - Model
	ST 12 Throttle Shaft  Bracket- 
	ST 13 Throttle Shaft Bracket Wa
	ST 14 Throttle Shaft Key -Top -
	ST 15 Throttle Shaft Bracket-Lo
	ST 16 Throttle Wheel - Model
	ST 17 Throttle Wheel Key - Mode
	ST 18 Injection Components Asse
	ST 19 Injection Lever -Starboar
	ST 20 Starboard Injection Lever
	ST 21 Starboard Lever Pivot Pin
	ST 22 Starboard Lever Pivot Pin
	ST 23 Center Lever Shaft - Mode
	ST 24 Injection Lever Center To
	ST 25 Injection Lever Center Bo
	ST 26 Center Lever -Upper Brack
	ST 27 Shaft Washer- Slotted - M
	ST 28 Injection Lever Key - Mod
	ST 29 Injection Shaft Key



